



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 4,
TO 2003 ASSEMBLY BILL 111**

March 12, 2003 – Offered by JOINT COMMITTEE ON FINANCE.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 3, line 17: delete “or present” and substitute “, a valid current
3 identification card issued to the person by a U.S. uniformed service, or”.

4 **2.** Page 6, line 16: after “holder” insert “, a valid, current identification card
5 issued to the person by a U.S. uniformed service,”.

6 **3.** Page 7, line 16: after “holder” insert “, a valid, current identification card
7 issued to the person by a U.S. uniformed service,”.

8 **4.** Page 9, line 10: delete “or present” and substitute “, a valid, current
9 identification card issued to the person by a U.S. uniformed service, or”.

10 **5.** Page 10, line 9: delete “or present” and substitute “, a valid, current
11 identification card issued to the person by a U.S. uniformed service, or”.

12 **6.** Page 10, line 22: delete “or present” and substitute “, a valid, current
13 identification card issued to the person by a U.S. uniformed service, or”.

